prisoners were released on
bail totalling £13,650, and the
court assembled again on
January 9, 1957, with 500
policemen surrounding the
‘bullding.

,The hearings which followed
lasted nine months and ran into
3,000,000 words of evidence and
cross—examination.

12,000 DOCUMENTS .

Twelve thousand documents,
accumulated by the police after
25 years of searches, were
handed
speeches, tracts, books, banners

and flags. '

Among them were the
United Nations Declaration of
Human Rights, a complaint
that the South African Olym-

pic team had no Africans~ a